



\$~10 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1274/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2

..... Appellant
Through Mr. Kunal Sharma, Sr. Standing
counsel with Ms.Zehra Khan and
Mr.Shray Nargotra, Advocates.

versus

M/S. SAAMAG CONSTRUCTION LTD. Respondent

Through Mr. Saksham Singhal, Advocate.

+ ITA 179/2020, CM APPL. 8936/2020

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)- 2

..... Appellant
Through Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate.

versus

M/S SAAMAG CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD Respondent

Through Mr. Saksham Singhal, Advocate.

+ ITA 1275/2018

PRO COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - (CENTRAL) - 2

..... Appellant
Through Mr. Kunal Sharma, Sr. Standing
counsel with Ms.Zehra Khan and
Mr.Shray Nargotra, Advocates.

versus

MIS SAAMAG CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. Respondent

Through Mr. Saksham Singhal, Advocate.

+ ITA 1276/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2

..... Appellant
Through Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate.



versus

M/S. SAGA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD Respondent
Through Mr. Saksham Singhal, Advocate.

+ ITA 1285/2018
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -(CENTRAL)- 2 Appellant
Through Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate.

versus

M/S PYRAMID REALTORS PVT. LTD. Respondent
Through Mr. Saksham Singhal, Advocate.

+ ITA 1286/2018
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2 Appellant
Through Mr. Kunal Sharma, Sr. Standing
counsel with Ms.Zehra Khan and
Mr.Shray Nargotra, Advocates.

versus

M/S. SAAMAG DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Respondent
Through Mr. Saksham Singhal, Advocate.

+ ITA 1287/2018
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2 Appellant
Through Mr. Kunal Sharma, Sr. Standing
counsel with Ms.Zehra Khan and
Mr.Shray Nargotra, Advocates.

versus

M/S. SAAMAG INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.. Respondent
Through Mr. Saksham Singhal, Advocate.



+ ITA 180/2020, CM APPL. 8937/2020
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)- 2
..... Appellant
Through Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate.
versus

M/S SAAMAG DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Respondent
Through Mr. Saksham Singhal, Advocate.

+ ITA 181/2020, CM APPL. 8938/2020
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)- 2
..... Appellant
Through Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate.
versus

M/S SAAMAG INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Respondent
Through Mr. Saksham Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **31.03.2022**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned to
28th November, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 31, 2022/Pallavi